## GOLDER RANCH FIRE DISTRICT GOVERNING BOARD MEETING REGULAR SESSION SCHEDULE JANUARY – DECEMBER 2024

January 16, 2024May 21, 2024September 17, 2024February 20, 2024June 18, 2024October 15, 2024March 19, 2024July 16, 2024November 19, 2024April 16, 2024August 20, 2024December 17, 2024

Meetings will generally be held at 9:00 a.m. at the Golder Ranch Fire District Headquarters, 1600 E. Hanley Boulevard, Oro Valley, AZ 85737. The schedule is subject to change. Meetings may be cancelled, and special meetings may be scheduled, as needed.

## Disclosure Statement of Where All Meeting Notices of the Golder Ranch Fire District Governing Board Will Be Posted

Pursuant to A.R.S. §38-431.02 (A)(3), the Golder Ranch Fire District hereby states that all notices of the meetings of the Golder Ranch Fire District Governing Board and the Local Pension Board will be posted at the following locations:

- GRFD Headquarters 1600 E. Hanley Boulevard, Oro Valley, AZ 85737
- Station 373 63725 E. SaddleBrooke Boulevard, SaddleBrooke, AZ 85739
- Station 377 355 E. Linda Vista Boulevard, Oro Valley, AZ 85704
- Station 380 1175 W. Magee Road, Tucson, AZ 85704
- Golder Ranch Fire District Website: <u>www.grfdaz.gov</u>

The meeting notice is posted on a bulletin board near the entry area. Entry areas are open 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. Monday through Friday, except holidays. Meeting notices will indicate the date, time, and place of the meeting and will include an agenda or information concerning the manner in which the public may obtain an agenda for the meeting.

Pursuant to A.R.S. 38-431.02(A)(3)(B), a technological problem or failure that either prevents the posting of public notices on the website, or that temporarily or permanently prevents the use of all or part of the website, does not preclude the holding of the meeting for which the notice was intended.

Meeting notices and/or agendas will be posted at least 24 hours before the meetings take place.

The undersigned Clerk of the Golder Ranch Fire District Governing Board hereby certifies and attests that the foregoing was duly adopted by the Golder Ranch Fire District Governing Board as set forth above.

Sandra Outlaw, Clerk of the Board Golder Ranch Fire District

